

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.487 OF 2005

(From the judgment and order dated 05/10/2004 in CRLRA No. 138/1996 of HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VINUBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh P Bhatt, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Tanuja Sheel, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. M.S. Girish, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master