

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).487/2005

VINUBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6668-6669 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs Rucha Mayee, Adv.
Mrs Shradha Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Cr1.) No. 487/2005 requests for four weeks' time to produce the Death Certificate. Hence four weeks' time is granted to produce the Death Certificate of respondent No.9. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 2,4 and 13 by registered post, acknowledgment due through the Sessions Court, Amreli, Gujarat. List again on 30.10.2007.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj