

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).487/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2004 in CRLRA No.138/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VINUBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL AND ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.6668-6669 of 2005  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 01/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
in SLP 487/2005: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Rucha A. Mayee,Adv.in SLP 6668-6669/2005: Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Pinky,Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.  
Mr. Somnath,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Wadhvani,Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Pinky,Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.  
Mr. Somnath,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petitions after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the  
State is directed to furnish correct translated copy of the judgment of  
the Trial Court.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Sneh Bala Mehra ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master