

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1525/2009

VINUBHAI RANCHHODDBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1526-1527/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, Adv.
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.A. No.1525/2009

Certificate of service with respect to respondent nos.
2,4,9 and 13 is still awaited from the High Court concerned.
Fresh reminder be issued. Also reminder for requisitioning
the original records from the Courts below be issued.

Remaining other respondents are duly represented.

Item No.6

Cr1.A. No. 1526-1527/2009

Among 17 respondents herein, service upon respondent nos. 1 to 8, 10 and 12 to 17 is complete.

Respondent nos. 9 and 11 are reported to have expired. Appellant to place on record the copy of the Death Certificate.

List again on 5.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar