

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1525/2009

VINUBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1526-1527/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr A Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, Adv.
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCrl.A. No. 1525/2009

The ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.
1,3,5,6,7,8,10,11,12 and 14 are duly represented.

Service on respondent nos. 2,4 and 13 but none has put
in appearance.

Death Certificate of respondent no.9 has been filed.

Item No.4

Parties have not filed additional documents.

Cr1.A. No. 1526-1527/2009

None appears for respondent Nos. 1 to 8, 10,12 to 17 despite due service.

Death Certificate of respondent nos. 9 and 11 has been filed.

All matters stand complete. Registry to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar