

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1525/2009

VINUBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1526-1527/2009 (II-B)

Date : 12-07-2017 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Mr. A.M. Oza, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters next week.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR