

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1525/2009

VINUBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HONBLE J. CHELAMESWAR AND HONBLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL,  
JJ. )

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1526-1527/2009 (II-B)

Date : 20-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.  
Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. vishakha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the appeals on 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2018, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER