

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1525/2009

VINUBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HONBLE J. CHELAMESWAR AND HONBLE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL,
JJ.AND REF; HON'BLE COURT ORDER DATED 13.03.2018 MR. S. NAGAMUTHU,
LEARNED SENIOR COUNSEL TO ASSIST THE COURT AS AMICUS CURIAE.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1526-1527/2009 (II-B)

Date : 10-04-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that accused No(s).2,4,9,14,15,16 & 17 though served, are not represented by counsel in these matters.

We, therefore, having regard to the fact that it is a case under Section 302 IPC, deem it appropriate to provide the proper legal assistance to the unrepresented accused persons. We, therefore, request Ms. Tarannum Cheema, learned counsel who is present in the Court today, to assist the Court on behalf of the unrepresented accused.

Registry shall furnish a complete set of papers to Ms. Tarannum Cheema, learned counsel, within 24 hours.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER