

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1525/2009

VINUBHAI RANCHHODBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJIVBHAI DUDABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. J. CHELAMESWAR AND HON. SANJAY KISHAN KAUL, JJ.])

WITH

Cr1.A.No.1526-1527/2009 (II-B)

Date : 16-05-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.S.Nagumuthu, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr.A.S.Vairawan, Adv.
Mr.S.Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr.A.Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr.Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr.Avnish M. Oza, Adv.
Mr.Chirag Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Tarannum Cheema, Adv.
Ms.Smriti Suresh, Adv.
Mr.Hiral Gupta, Adv.

Mr.D.N.Ray, Adv.
Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms.Vishakha, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr.R.P.Wadhvani, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice J.Chelameswar pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment & Order is placed in the file)